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Fiber Optic Pigtail（Simplex）

Product Description
Fiber Optic Pigtails are manufactured with either single-mode or multi-mode fibre and terminated with a range of connectors

including SC, LC, FC, MU and MTRJ. Other connector types are also available upon request.

Features
 Low insertion loss,High return loss

 Ceramic Ferrule

 Good repeatability and and exchangeability

 Excellent Polished and 100% tested

 Complying with Telcordia ,GR-326-Core, IEC and RoHS Standard

Application
 Telecommunications

 CATV, LAN, MAN, WAN, Test &Measurement

 Termination of optical networks via fusion or mechanical splicing

 Testing of optical devices

 Cable acceptance testing
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Specification

Item SM(Single Mode) MM(Multi mode)

Fiber Cable Type G652/G655/G657 OM1 OM2/OM3/OM4

Fiber Diameter (um) 9/125 62.5/125 50/125

Cable OD (mm) 0.9/1.6/1.8/2.0/2.4/3.0

Connector type LC/SC/FC/ST/MU

Length Customized

Endface Type UPC APC UPC

Typical Insertion Loss (dB) <0.2 <0.3 <0.2

Return Loss (dB) >50 >60 >30

Insert-pull Test (dB) <0.2 <0.3 <0.15

Interchangeability (dB) <0.1 <0.15 <0.1

Anti-tensile Force (N) >70（Cable OD>1.6mm ）

Temperature Range (℃) -40~+80


